

**S.C. No. 04(2)2022**  
**Reg. No. 12 / 2022**

Order No. 11 dtd. 02.04.2024

The case is posted for consideration of charge.

Out of 05 accused persons, one accused namely Mir Najrul is present by filing hazira and on call. 03 accused persons are absent by petition. One petition has been filed stating that accused Mir Alo @ Allahuddin has died. Call for the death report of accused Mir Alo @ Allahuddin from OC, Indas PS.

Let a copy of the order be sent to OC, Indas PS for compliance.

Fix – 21.05.2024 for death report from OC, Indas PS and appearance of the accused persons.

D/C

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura .

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura